
 2025 - 2026 OCIA Schedule
as of 5/13/2025

ALL SESSIONS ARE HELD IN THE CHURCH'S 
SECOND FLOOR. ROOM GOLD 6
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SESSION DATE TOPIC TIME SCRIPTURE

Thursday, September 18, 2025 Meet and Greet 7:00 p.m. Luke 15: 11-23

Session 1 Thursday, September 25, 2025 God's Love:  Why are we here? 7:00 p.m. Luke 15: 1-10

Session 2 Thursday, October 2, 2025 Scripture:  To know God and what He wants with us 7:00 p.m.
Genesis 2:4-7, Luke 1: 26-45 & 

Luke 2: 1-20
Session 3 Thursday, October 9, 2025 Made in His Image and Likeness:  Who are we? 7:00 p.m.
Session 4 Thursday, October 16, 2025 The Man God:  Who is Jesus? 7:00 p.m. Matthew 14: 22-33 & Luke 5: 18-26
Session 6 Thursday, October 23, 2025 Our Savior:  Salvation accomplished 7:00 p.m. Mark 15: 11-47 & Mark 16: 1-20
Session 5 Thursday, October 30, 2025 Salvation History:  Our family story 7:00 p.m. Genesis 2: 4-25 & Genesis 3: 1-15

Session 7 Thursday, November 6, 2025 The Church:  God's plan of salvation 7:00 p.m.
Matthew 10: 1-15, Matthew 16: 13-

20 & Matthew 28: 16-20
Session 8 Thursday, November 13, 2025 The Trinity:  Who is God? 7:00 p.m. John 14: 1-31

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Mass:  Rite of Acceptance 10:00 a.m.

Session 9 Thursday, November 20, 2025 Morailty & the Ten Commandments:  A path of freedom 7:00 p.m.
Mark 10: 17-23 & Matthew 22: 36-

40
Thursday, November 27, 2025 Happy Thanksgiving/NO RCIA

Session 10Thursday, December 4, 2025 Mary and the Communion of Saints 7:00 p.m. John 2: 1-12

Session 11Thursday, December 11, 2025 The Holy Spirit:  Salvation applied 7:00 p.m.
John 14: 15-18, John 14: 25-26, 
John 16: 5-15, Acts 1: 6-9 & Acts 

2: 1-47
Session 12Thursday, December 18, 2025 The Sacrements & Grace 7:00 p.m. 2 Peter 1: 4 & Hebrews 12: 10

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 25, 2025 Merry Christmas/NO RCIA
Wednesday, December 31, 2025 New Year's Eve
Thursday, January 1, 2026 Happy New Year/NO RCIA

Session 13 Thursday, January 8, 2026 Sacrament of Baptism:  To be children of God 7:00 p.m. Mark 1: 4-11 & Romans 6: 3-4
Saturday, January 10, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 5:00 p.m.

Session 14 Thursday, January 15, 2026 Sacrament of Confirmation 7:00 p.m.
Acts 8: 14-17, Acts 4: 23-41 & Acts 

19: 5-6
Sunday, January 18, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 8:00 a.m.

Session 15 Thursday, January 22, 2026 Sacrament of the Eucharist 7:00 p.m. John 6: 22-71
Sunday, January 25, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 10:00 a.m.

Session 16 Thursday, January 29, 2026 The Mass (Eucharist Con't) 7:00 p.m. Luke 22:  14-20
Sunday, February 1, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 10:00 a.m.

Session 17 Thursday, February 5, 2026 Music & Liturgy in Mass 7:00 p.m. Meet in Sanctuary
Sunday, February 8, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 10:00 a.m.

Session 18Thursday, February 12, 2026 Sacrament of Marriage 7:00 p.m. Matthew 5: 1-12
Sunday, February 15, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal / Rite of Sending 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday

Session 19Thursday, February 19, 2026 Sacrament of Holy Orders 7:00 p.m. John 20: 19-23
Saturday, February 21, 2026 Rite of Election - St. Peter Cathedral Rockford 10:00 a.m.
Sunday, February 22, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 10:00 a.m.

Session 20Thursday, February 26, 2026 Sacraments of Healing 7:00 p.m.
Matthew 14: 34-36 & James 5: 13-

16
Sunday, March 1, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal 10:00 a.m.

Session 21 Thursday, March 5, 2026 Charity/Service/Stewardship:  Sharing God's Love 7:00 p.m. Matthew 25: 14-46
Saturday, March 7, 2026Mass:  Dismissal / First Scrutiny (for those seeking Baptism)5:00 p.m.

Session 22 Thursday, March 12, 2026Mass:  Presentation of the Lord's Prayer - Church walk thru 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 15, 2026Mass:  Dismissal / Second Scrutiny (for those seeking Baptism)8:00 a.m.

Session 23 Thursday, March 19, 2026 Living as Children of God:  The last things 7:00 p.m. Matthew 7: 13-14, Luke 16: 19-31
Sunday, March 22, 2026Mass:  Dismissal / Third Scrutiny (for those seeking baptism)10:00 a.m.

Session 24 Thursday, March 26, 2026 Evangelization:  Sharing God's Love/Easter Vigil Retreat 7:00 p.m. Matthew 10: 16-42/Genesis 1:1-2:2
Saturday, March 28, 2026 Dinner at Rectory 6:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 29, 2026 Mass:  Dismissal / Palm Sunday 10:00 AM

Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Easter Vigil Rehearsel 7:00 PM
Thursday, April 2, 2026 Holy Thursday - Lord's Last Supper 7:00 PM

Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday 5:00 PM
Saturday, April 4, 2026 Holy Saturday - Easter Vigil 7:00 PM Call Time 6:30 PM
Sunday, April 5, 2026 Happy Easter


